Remaining weighted average life 3.9 5.1 4.0 4.4
Discount rate 23% 15% 12% 14%

The key assumptions reported above are after taking into account the equity invested by the Company into each investment (and therefore are
net of any embedded leverage within the respective vehicle at the time the investment was made).

For the year ended 31 December 2016 Italian NPLs Total

Expected profit multiple(1) 1.9 1.9
Remaining weighted average life 4.4 4.4
Discount rate 12% 12%
(1) The expected profit multiple is derived from the underlying cash flows on which the relevant valuation model is built.

An increase in the remaining weighted average life will decrease the fair value and a decrease in the remaining weighted average life will increase
the fair value. An increase in the expected profit multiple will increase the fair value and a decrease in the expected profit multiple will decrease
the fair value.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

2017 ANNUAL REPORT   44

9. INVESTMENTS (CONTINUED)
The table below presents the sensitivity of the valuation to a change in the most significant assumption:

For the year ended 31 December 2017
Italian PLs

€’000
FINO NPLs

€’000
Italian NPLs

€’000
Total
€’000

Fair value 9,189 43,453 87,461 140,103
Increase in discount rate by 25bps 9,116 43,039 86,816 138,971

Value sensitivity (73) (414) (645) (1,132)

For the year ended 31 December 2016
Italian NPLs(1)

€’000
Total
€’000

Fair value 135,614 135,614
Increase in discount rate by 25bps 134,608 134,608

Value sensitivity (1,006) (1,006)
(1) All Italian NPLs have been included in the sensitivity analysis as the net assets are equal to the fair value of the underlying loan portfolios.

Real Estate Funds
As at 31 December 2017, the Company’s investment in Real Estate Fund Investment II and Real Estate Fund Investment V were classified as level
3 in the fair value hierarchy. As at 31 December 2016, these investments were equity accounted for and therefore no comparatives are shown
below:

The table below presents the sensitivity of the valuation to a change in the most significant assumptions:

For the year ended 31 December 2017